  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
October, 2001 – Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
SN74LS247/D
SN74LS247
BCD-to-Seven-Segment
Decoders/Drivers
The SN74LS247 is a BCD-to-Seven-Segment Decoder/Drivers.

1
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
SN74LS247N 16 Pin DIP 2000 Units/Box
SN74LS247D SOIC–16 38 Units/Rail
SN74LS247DR2 SOIC–16 2500/Tape & Reel
SN74LS247
2
SEGMENT
IDENTIFICATION
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
a
b
c
d
e
f g
NUMERICAL DESIGNATIONS AND RESULTANT DISPLAYS
SN74LS247
(TOP VIEW)
14 13 12 11 10 9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
16 15
8
VCC
B
f g a b dc e
C LAMP
TEST
RB
OUT
PUT
RB
IN
PUT
D A GND
INPUTS INPUTS
OUTPUTS
f g a b c d e
B C LT RBORBI D A
BI/
CIRCUIT FEATURES LAMP INTENSITY MODULATION CAPABILITY
DRIVER OUTPUTS TYPICAL
TYPE ACTIVE
LEVEL
OUTPUT
CONFIGURATION
SINK
CURRENT
MAX
VOLTAGE
TYPICAL
POWER
DISSIPATION
SN74LS247 low open-collector 24 mA 15 V 35 mW
SN74LS247
3
INPUT